MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING #2015-01
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS
AND
AFSCME OHIO COUNCIL 8 LOCAL 1632

Reparding Appendix A

Pursuant to Section 32.3 of the Collective Bargaining Contract between the City of Columbus and
the American Federation of State, Countly, and Municipal Employees, Ohio Council 8, Local 1632,
the parties hereby agree to amend the Collective Bargaining Contract dated April 1, 2014 - March
31, 2017, by amending the Contract by acknowledging Civil Service Commission action to abolish
the following classifications:

Job

Code Class Title Pay Range
0614 Micrographic Machine Operator N/A

0520 Network Technician N/A

3576 Power Line Troubleshooter N/A

3925 Refuse Collector and Packer Operator N/A

2081 Research Analyst N/A

3473 Upholsterer N/A

The parties further agree to acknowledge Civil Service Commission action to retitle the following
classifications: :

Job
Cade Class Title Pay Range
3587 From: Electric Switchboard Operator Trainee

To:  Power Distribution l.oad Trainee 23
3588 From: Electric Switchboard Operator

To:  Power Distribution Load Operator 27 t0 31
3589 From: Electricity Load Dispatcher

To:  Power Distribution Load Dispatcher 3010 34

Finally, the parties agree to increase the maximum pay for the following seasonal classifications:

Job

Code Class Title Pay Range

1619 Education Program Instructor From: $8.10 to $12.50
To: $8.10 to $14.50

3215 Recreation Instructor From: $8.10 to $12.50

To: $8.10 to $14.50



Memorandum of Understanding #2015-01
City and AFSCME Local 1632
Page Two

An ordinance to accept this MOU will be submitted to City Council, and the effective date will be
specified therein.

FOR THE CITY: FOR AFSCME;
4
UQWWMJM 25 .
Nichole M. Brandon Roberta Skok
Director of Human Resources " Regional Director, Chio Council 8
>{¥l|s L1811
Date ' Date

P FH—

Woodrow G. Modre, Il
President, AFSCME Local 1632

2-/8-15

Date




